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AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary. Only Public Information is to be
served on the Parties Listed Below. Served July 20, 2015. *NOTE: Removal of Dentons US

LLP

On behalf of Nucor Corporation:

Alan H. Price, Esq.
Wiley Rein LLP

1776 K Street NW
Washington, DC 20006
202-719-7000 - voice
202-719-7049 — fax
aprice@wileyrein.com

On behalf of ArcelorMittal USA, LLC:

Kathleen W. Cannon, Esq.

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP
3050 K Street, NW

Washington, D.C. 20007-5108
202-342-8400 — voice
202-342-8451 — fax
kcannon@kelleydrye.com
tradenotifications@kelleydrye.com

/sl

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary

U.S. International Trade Commission
500 E Street, S.W.

Suite 112

Washington, D.C. 20436

On behalf of SSAB Enterprises LLC:

Roger B. Schagrin, Esq.
Schagrin Associates

900 Seventh Street, NW

Suite 500

Washington, DC 20001
202-223-1700 - voice
202-429-2522 — fax
service@schagrinassociates.com

On behalf of Metinvest Holding, PJSC Azovstal
Iron & Steel Works and PJSC llyich Iron &
Steel Works:

Craig A. Lewis, Esq.

Hogan Lovells US LLP

555 Thirteenth Street, NW
Washington, D.C. 20004
202-637-5600 — voice
202-637-5910 — fax
Craig.lewis@hoganlovells.com



Cut-To-Length Carbon Steel Plate
from China, Russia and Ukraine

On behalf of EVRAZ Oregon Steel and EVRAZ
Claymont Steel:

James R. Cannon, Esq.

Cassidy Levy Kent (USA) LLP
2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite 3000

Washington, DC 20006
202-567-2317 -- voice
202-567-2301 — fax
jcannon@cassidylevy.com
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On behalf of the Trade Representation of the
Russian Federation in the United States of
America:

Alexey A. Teterin, Esq.

Trade Representation of the Russian Federation
in the USA

2001 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20008

202-232-5988 — voice

202-232-2917 — fax

teterin@rustradeusa.org

On behalf of the Embassy of Ukraine:

Olexander Motsyk
Embassy of Ukraine
3350 M Street, NW
Washington, DC 20007
202-349-2920 - voice
202-333-0817 — fax
ib@ukrembceo.com
oc@ukrembceo.com
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